Printed on 03/18/2024 Page 1 of 2

senior

by senior centers, for senior centers

People that were active between 07/01/2023 and 03/12/2024

Filters:
Age:>=0
Site(s):All

Age Range as of 03/12/2024 Count Percent
Ages 55-59 22 1.8%
Ages 60-64 60 4.8%
Ages 65-69 117 9.4%
Ages 70-74 336 27.0%
Ages 75-79 206 16.5%
Ages 80-84 252 20.2%
Ages Below 55 46 3.7%
Ages Over 85 191 15.3%
Unknown 18 1.4%
Totals 1248  100%
City/Town Count Percent
In Town 974 78.2%
Out of Town 272 21.8%
Totals 1246  100%
Deceased Count Percent
No 1193 95.7%
Yes 2 0.2%
Yes 51 4.1%
Totals 1246  100%
Disabilities Count Percent
Back Injury - severe 1 4.2%
Blind 2 8.3%
Brain injury 1 4.2%
Cane 1 4.2%
Deaf 1 4.2%
Diabetes 1 4.2%
fibromyalgia 1 4.2%
Hearing Loss 1 4.2%



Low vision
M.S.

Mobility issues
unspecified

Totals

Ethnicity
African American
American Indian
Asian American
Caucasian
Hispanic

Mixed

Unknown

Totals

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown

Totals

Head of Household

No
Yes

Totals

Lives Alone
No
Yes

Totals

565
4

6
619
1246

Count
881
300

65
1246

Count
964
282

1246

Count
1181
65
1246

8.3%
4.2%
20.8%
29.2%
100%

Percent
0.2%
0.2%
3.9%

45.3%
0.3%
0.5%

49.7%

100%

Percent
70.7%
24.1%

5.2%
100%

Percent
77.4%
22.6%

100%

Percent
94.8%
5.2%
100%
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