

People that were active between 07/01/2023 and 03/12/2024 Filters:

Age:>=0

Site(s):All

`,		
Age Range as of 03/12/2024	Count	Percent
Ages 55-59	22	1.8%
Ages 60-64	60	4.8%
Ages 65-69	117	9.4%
Ages 70-74	336	27.0%
Ages 75-79	206	16.5%
Ages 80-84	252	20.2%
Ages Below 55	46	3.7%
Ages Over 85	191	15.3%
Unknown	18	1.4%
Totals	1248	100%
City/Town	Count	Percent
In Town	974	78.2%
Out of Town	272	21.8%
Totals	1246	100%

Deceased	Count	Percent
No	1193	95.7%
Yes	2	0.2%
Yes	51	4.1%
Totals	1246	100%

Disabilities	Count	Percent
Back Injury - severe	1	4.2%
Blind	2	8.3%
Brain injury	1	4.2%
Cane	1	4.2%
Deaf	1	4.2%
Diabetes	1	4.2%
fibromyalgia	1	4.2%
Hearing Loss	1	4.2%

Low vision	2	8.3%
M.S.	1	4.2%
Mobility issues	5	20.8%
unspecified	7	29.2%
Totals	24	100%
Ethnicity	Count	Percent
African American	2	0.2%
American Indian	2	0.2%
Asian American	48	3.9%
Caucasian	565	45.3%
Hispanic	4	0.3%
Mixed	6	0.5%
Unknown	619	49.7%
Totals	1246	100%
	Count	Percent
Gender		Percent
Gender Female	881	70.7%
Gender Female Male	881 300	70.7% 24.1%
Gender Female Male Unknown	881 300 65	70.7% 24.1% 5.2%
Gender Female Male	881 300	70.7% 24.1%
Gender Female Male Unknown	881 300 65 1246	70.7% 24.1% 5.2%
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals	881 300 65 1246	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100%
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals Head of Household	881 300 65 1246 Count	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100% Percent
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals Head of Household No	881 300 65 1246 Count 964	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100% Percent 77.4% 22.6%
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals Head of Household No Yes	881 300 65 1246 Count 964 282 1246	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100% Percent 77.4% 22.6%
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals Head of Household No Yes Totals	881 300 65 1246 Count 964 282 1246	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100% Percent 77.4% 22.6% 100%
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals Head of Household No Yes Totals Lives Alone	881 300 65 1246 Count 964 282 1246 Count	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100% Percent 77.4% 22.6% 100% Percent
Gender Female Male Unknown Totals Head of Household No Yes Totals Lives Alone No	881 300 65 1246 Count 964 282 1246 Count 1181	70.7% 24.1% 5.2% 100% Percent 77.4% 22.6% 100% Percent 94.8%